JUSE OMR S

Duration: 3 hrs.

e correct answer from th

following i1s not the typ

tion i1s a

{01

rnment ot Ind:

A
' teaching depends ©

rs dedication
iIchers discipling
lollowing |
\.',::.n_nr.l‘“ir

amastioer

scientihic approaches to curriculum

Mont

Valualtlol

cufum




11.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20.

Idealistic curriculum believes in
a. Moral and spiritual reality
¢. Change, process and relativity

b. Reality rather than speculation
d. All the above

Subject centred curriculum is also called
a. Developmental Curriculum
€. Real curriculum

i o
Which of the following is not the component of curriculum?

O : b. Content or Subject Matter of
. Ai ctives of Curriculum . ]
a. Aims and Obje Curriculum

d. Learning Experiences of Curriculum

b. Summative Curriculum
d. Traditional curriculum

¢. Quality of Curriculum
Which National Policy on Education recommended for the creation of SCERT?

a. NPE1992 b. NPE 1986

¢. NPE 1968 d. NPE 2020

Pragmatic curriculum is based on

a. Activity b. Objectivity

c. Relativity d. Subjectivity

Which of the following is not the step of Taba Model of curriculum development?
a. Diagnosis of need b.  Formulation of objectives

¢. Selection of learning, outcomes d. Selection of content

“Curriculum development is involves general aims, which the schools are to pursue
and about which the more specific objective of instruction are attained”. Who said
this?

a. Rogers and Taylor b. Dela Cruz

¢. T.P. Nunn d. Crow and Crow

Learner Centered Curriculum was developed by
a. Cunningham b. john Dewey
¢. R.N Tagore d. Rolso

Core curriculum is the curriculum of
a. Dependent b. Independent
¢ Intervening d. All the above

Which of the following is not the principle of curriculum development?
a. Principle of utility b. Principle of carning,
¢ Principle of Variely d. Principle of individual differences

121 USTM/COE/R-01



> Hr. 30 Mins.

Time

[ Answer question nc

What is Psychological foundation

I.;,i‘;i-‘ﬂ’\-‘:#l.{in YV C logical theories t

What is NCF? Explain the main recommei

Wi NC

What is curriculum development
development.

‘the different stages in the
riculum evaluation? What

m evaluation

lages in the proces




