REV-01 MAE/01/06

MA EDUCATION
FOURTH SEMESTER |SPECIAL REPEAT|
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
MAE – 401

[USE OMR SHEET FOR OBJECTIVE PART]

Duration: 3 hrs.

Objective

Time: 30 mins.

Full Marks: 70

Marks: 20

2023/08

SET

Choose the correct answer from the following:

 $1 \times 20 = 20$

- Which of the following is not the type of instructional materials?
 a. Sim Card
 b. Charts
 - c. OHP

d. Textbook

- 2. Curriculum transaction is a
 - a. Flexible process
 - c. Needy process

- b. Rigid process
- d. Dynamic process
- 3. Who is the most trusted professionals for curriculum practitioner?
 - a. Academician

b. Teacher

c. Lawyer

- d. Scholar
- 4. Ministry of Education (Government of India) established NCERT in the year
 - a. 1963

b. 1966

c. 1969

- d. 1961
- 5. Effective teaching depends on
 - a. Teachers dedication

b. Teachers resolution

c. Teachers discipline

- d. Teachers commitment
- 6. Which of the following is the most important factor of Curriculum Transaction?
 - a. Student

b. Teacher

c. Headmaster

- d. Librarian
- 7. Scientific approaches to curriculum evaluation is identified by
 - a. Lee Montech

b. Williamson

c. Lee Cronbach

- d. Taylor
- 8. Which of the following is not the type of outcome of curriculum evaluation?
 - a. Reasoning power

b. Intellectual skills

c. Cognitive strategy

- d. Verbal information
- 9. NCERT prepares the curriculum of
 - a. National level

b. International level

c. State level

d. Regional level

- 10. The NCERT is situated in
 - a. Chennai

b. Kolkata

c. Mumbai

d. New Delhi

[1]

USTM/COE/R-01

11.	Idealistic curriculum believes in a. Moral and spiritual reality c. Change, process and relativity		Reality rather than speculation All the above	
12.	Subject centred curriculum is also called a. Developmental Curriculum c. Real curriculum		Summative Curriculum Traditional curriculum	
13.	Which of the following is not the component a. Aims and Objectives of Curriculum	υ.	Curriculum	
	c. Quality of Curriculum	u.	Learning Experiences of Curriculum	
14.	Which National Policy on Education recomma. NPE1992 c. NPE 1968	b.	nded for the creation of SCERT? NPE 1986 NPE 2020	
15	Pragmatic curriculum is based on			
10.	a. Activity c. Relativity		Objectivity Subjectivity	
16.	Which of the following is not the step of Taba. Diagnosis of needc. Selection of learning outcomes	b.	Model of curriculum development? Formulation of objectives Selection of content	
17.	"Curriculum development is involves generand about which the more specific objective this?	al a	nims, which the schools are to pursue instruction are attained". Who said	
	a. Rogers and Taylor	b.	Dela Cruz	
	c. T.P. Nunn		Crow and Crow	
18.	Loarner Centered Coming to 1			
10.	Learner Centered Curriculum was develope a. Cunningham		•	
	c. R.N Tagore		John Dewey Rolso	
		u.	KOISO	
19.	Core curriculum is the curriculum of			
	a. Dependent		Independent	
	c. Intervening	d.	All the above	
20.	Which of the following is not the principle of curriculum development?			
	a. Principle of utility		Principle of earning	
	c. Principle of Variety	d.	Principle of individual differences	

(<u>Descriptive</u>)

Time: 2 Hr. 30 Mins. Marks: 50

[Answer question no.1 & any four (4) from the rest]

1.	What is Psychological foundation of Curriculum? Explain the contribution of different Psychological theories towards curriculum.	4+6=1
2.	What is NCF? Explain the main recommendations of NCF 1975.	3+7=1
3.	What is curriculum development? Discuss the principles of curriculum development.	4+6=10
4.	What are the different stages in the process of curriculum development? Explain.	10
5.	What is curriculum evaluation? What are the purposes and functions of curriculum evaluation?	3+7=10
6.	What are the different stages in the process of curriculum development? Explain.	10
7.	Explain the different types of instructional materials used in curriculum transactions in the classroom situations.	10
8.	How SCERT was formed? What are the different functions of SCERT?	3+7=10

== *** ==